
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 

CITY OF PORTLAND 


,dse Read 
,Jplication And 
Notes, If Any, iSSUED 

Attached 

This is to certify that Toby & -Barbara-llanmtondfPor 

has permission to VYJ ~New Single-Familv Home ... 13 ' 
t,-\ 

AT f<JAR:Sefrt)R 
provided that the person or persons, ng this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and u and of the application on file in LU 
this department. Z 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be ~':",
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­

. ,~:z:such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept ________________ 

Health Dept. 

Appeal Board 

Other 
Department Name 

PENALTV FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 

/ 

~ \ 



)t:RM\T \SSUEO 
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No C~,-,: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09­ 521 
-'" r 1\1\1'\1" 3~6AE P40001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Addre : vvn ... 
_. 

Pho te: 

2GARSOEDR Toby & Barbara Hammond P.O. 488 2ll:1415- 009 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Ad 'ress:f~l,{ OF PORI L~~4! _ 

Port Construction I Dan Higgins P.O. Box I2P5W .' ,,::u/.>372 136 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

IZ~~Single Family 

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: IVacant Land Single Family Home - New Single $2,095.00 $200,000.00 5 
Family Home w/3 bedrooms, 2.5 FIRE DEPT: o Approved INSPECTION: 
baths, 2078 sq ft of living space wi Use Group: rc. s Type:~
2 car garage Denied 

J;eC '247) 3 
Proposed Project Description: 

Signature: ~ &/;'1/01New Single Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, 2078 sq ft of living Signature: 
space w/2 car garage PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) I 

Action: Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: Zoning Approval 
Ldobson 05/28/2009 

I. This pennit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Shoreland Ii1ft o Variance GlNot in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building pennits do not include plumbing, Wetland .lIlt Miscellaneous Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 

3. Building pennits are void ifwork is not started Flood Zone Conditional Use Requires Review 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. p~ l--z.w...X 
False infonnation may invalidate a building Subdivision Interpretation o Approved 
pennit and stop all work .. 

[2f Site Plan Approved Approved w/Conditions 

.,)00*1" o~Lf 
Maj Minor MMcf Denied o Denied 

otwl(p~, lv-J .~ 

Date: (. 13 IOti Date: Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confonn to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision ofthe code(s) applicable to 
such pennit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONsmLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 
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Location of Construction: 

2GARSOEDR 

Owner Name: 

Toby & Barbara Hammond 

Owner Address: 

P.O. 488 

Phone: 

207-415-5009 
Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Port Construction / Dan Higgins 

Contractor Address: 

P.O. Box 1205 Well 

Phone 

(207) 337-2136 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

1 
Permit Type: 

Single Family 

8) The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for fmal site 
inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the 
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator 
prior to issuance of a Certificate ofOccupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind. 

9) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance ofa Certificate of 
Occupancy. 

10 All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate ofoccupancy. 

Comments: 

6/3/2009-amachado: Siteplan 2006-0188 was applied for to amend the Auburn Pines Subdivision. Lot 29 was to be split. It was 
approved on November 28,2006 and a revision was approved February 28,2007. This single family lot was created from this lot split. 

611912009-tm: reviews completed and waiting for DRC sign offbefore issuing. Permit is in Tom's Hold basket in his cube on floor. 



Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
09'()52 I 05/28/2009 386A B040001389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location ofConstruction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

2GARSOEDR Toby & Barbara Hammond P.O. 488 207 -415-5009 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Port Construction I Dan Higgins P.O. Box 1205 Well (207) 337-2136 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Deseription: 

Single Family Home - New Single Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 New Single Family Home w/3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, 2078 sq ft of 
baths, 2078 sq ft of living space wI 2 car garage living space wi 2 car garage 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 06/03/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) With the issuance of the building permit and certificate of occupancy, this property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any 
change ofuse shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis ofplans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 06/19/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Hardwired interconnected battery backup smoke detectors shall be installed in all bedrooms, protecting the bedrooms, and on every 
level. 

2) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) I Trusses must be submitted to this office. 

3) 	Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, frre alarm or HVAC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may 
need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

4) 	Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Approval Date: 06/19/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

l) 	The limits of allowable clearing shall be clearly marked with flagging or temporary fencing. Absolutely no clearing is to take place 
within, or encroach into the "do not disturblno cut" zone. All conditions listed in the approved subdivision plan, as they relate to 
this lot shall be followed. 

2) 	Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil 
disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection 
Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and maintaned 
daily. 

3) 	The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as 
necessary due to field conditions. The site contractor shall provide positive drainage away from the foundation. 

4) 	As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Services Engineering 
Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate ofOccupancy. 

5) 	 A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed 
by the City of Portland are eligible.) 

6) 	A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822.The Wastewater and Drainage 
section of Public Services must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site. 

7) 	All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a 
certificate of occupancy. 



Location/Address of Construction: 2. <S.a.-r..sz>e ~ 


Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area 
 Square Footage ofLot 
~ c:.,..~O"{e' .~ " .. ~ 

App cant *J.DYU be owner, 'I..e88ee or Buyer Telephone: 

Name Td>y (3. fuVYI~ (\ ~ W"T -tm-gre 
Address ~O0:)( ~ t...?Y1- 4-'~""~2- Sa....-Cae.. ,{)<,ve 
City, State & Zip ~,M'to'fO:t:\I~~"'~ ,W\£ m\O \ 

Lessee/DBA (IfApplicable) Owner.J.if different from Applicant) Cost Of 
Ibby 5.\1ot¥,~~ ~~f!.~~~rk: $ 2.00,000 

p.Name Bo.t'ot:t.fa 4.\.bW'l~~ ~"'" ' 
Address 1f]~ +ee:. 
City, State & Zip~\et: 

t'£-.u...._­
Current legal use (ie. single family) -9~lI!IiI.!ooie:z:..llU~~~~__,-____________ 


If vacant, what was the previous use? _-t=psi=.lc...;'T",---,o..u..h---,-":..::-err::..::....:_....' O.....,T""'--___________ 

Proposed Specific use: 514~Q, Bw,. \\V ho~ 

Is property part of a subdivision? ¥ps f Ifyes, please name (M,»bt/yy\ e't\ €) 

Project description: . 


3]ed ). 'S~Jh ~o')8 ~6Tf.6' i;u 'd srpu upc 
Address: 90Box: \~ 


City, State & Zip \wd.> f\J\£ Ot{OC(:) Telephone: G01" '337-2..'~ 

\ 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: ----ray \\Q!M'«lCYcl Telephone: '((fl-'-{\S-::::~ 
Mailing address: eo~~, ~..;hi>\-5 1 'ME: C8. oc: s: 
Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable CheckJist. Failure to 

do so will result in the automatic denial ofyoUI' permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance ofa permit. For further information or to download copies of 
this fonn and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.ggv, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, ifa permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this ·t. 

Signature: 

www.portlandmaine.ggv
http:Bo.t'ot:t.fa


Date:Applicant: -rob JS, HaA"\~ 

Address: :; 6;VSo<- Dr. ' C..B-I.' 38'-A-- B-1I '10 

per/Y'.-~ O~ - 0 (J.-I 


C}fECK~LJSTAG(i.INST ZONING ORDINANCE 


Date - new 

Zone Location ~ 'R-J 


Interior or~rnerTot) 

~(4Yx4o) .' 


Proposed Use/Work - b,.I\\u\ .Jwo ~l:J SI'0 k &~~~, w'l ~ l tY'5t"nt<- . 


Se1l,Jage Disposal .. c., r; 

'S F r: I .... I
Lat treet <rontage. - ~o (Yl~n. - 30 '3 t 51 ~ 31Vvl. 

Frollt Yard- c1,'('o'1l'n. - ~r' s.::::: ..·-u 
\ l~. I 'IRaar Yard ~ J 5' tn ~ 1\, - '). r su .. ....." 

c"­
lJ ;:n -) Nv. .-~t~v~ k. rL,;J.",~ \..:. I}', C. cv-{N \.;, '" 4l...u J\..Lt. 

" \ AA s.~04~ -=-'J.~ -llJ.I(c:.,.·M- ('.{,J.j"",~"",'\..J/\.,..",~J;}1 @) . . 
PrOjectlOns- fJJ::/" \''''', ~<d:: 1.J)l.j'l c:-x,(?x).2J 
T¥J dth ofLot ~ So' M t'n, - II. '1 ' s'GcW . 

Height - 3 \' 'fY'.~: ._'J '3 \J c,,:~ 

~'i)(. 31 , [l.r;r 

Ij )( )<' -:: :1 ('0 

'L",1..:' 3 I. 

Off-street Parking - l (' fllt.{{.rCI\";.rJ 

Loading Bays.. ~ IJr 

Shordand Zoning/ Stream Protection ­

Flood Plains.. f e:ruI -;;).- (pM....;< 

http:fllt.{{.rCI\";.rJ
http:c:-x,(?x).2J


AppliCl1l1t: Date: l i t/!J i 

Address: 34 Gusx- lPtvt- C-B-I.,: '?S'b A- £;/;2-') 

. . ~rlV\.1- 04 - o} J.-l 
CJJECK-LIST A G(i.INST ZONING ORDINANCE 


Date.. hv\ \)... "d-oS,) 


Zone Location.. t...-d.-. 


. ~orcorJ1erlO(-
Proposed Use/Work ­

Sr:mJ([ge Disposal .. 

Loi Street Frontage.. Sf) '()'IN), -

Frollt Yard - ~;{ IA-

Rear Yard ., ~ /Pr 

Side Yard.. IJs P-J"'-~ 1;) ~:(\, J.et+s , A - 7 L \f c....lt:A . 


Projections .. 


J11 dth 0/Lot.. 'i(o '""h -, 1 t) (5 C4 WJ@ 

H(;;gltt .. 

Lot Area .. lo{.)')O 4 -:- J \ It ;3 ~ Sl\r't.A 

Lot Coveragellmperll;ous Sur/ace.. "J9 "'/.,. -= Y 3J. L.L .. 

Arc;a per Fall/ily- 19{1'lJ e 
Off.street Parking - J.. ~ff.U.·:J'tiJ,(-(.(l - J u.r-S d;p-t.. 

Loading Bays .. 


Site Plan .. 


Slzoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection .. 


Flood Pfaills ­

)t (y\q..~:~ pIC.- \"} S'f\:Y - e'1~5h1J ~K- 10 1'-- r4.t.\) 2.o1'\~1 fCt1,jiltli'r'W1tJ ~,,~ ~ 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt ofyour building permit. 

X FootinglBuilding Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting 
precast piers 

X Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade 
occupiable space 

X FramingIRough PlumbinglElectrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling 

X Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

M0f. tb~ 

Sign e jfApplicantlDesignee 

{~t/tJ'i

D te 

CBl: 386A 8040001 Building Permit #: 09-0521 



[Suzanne Hunt - Temporary CO 11-24-09.doc 	 -Pa9!0] 

TO: Inspections Department 

FROM: Philip DiPierro, Development Review Coordinator 

DATE: November 24, 2009 

RE: C. of O. for #14 Garsoe Drive, 
(Id#2009-0054) (CBL 38M B 040(01) 

After visiting the site, I have the following comments: 

Site work incomplete: 

1. Lawn installation loaming and seeding, 
2. Installation of 2 street trees, 
3. Miscellaneous minor site work, 

I anticipate this work can be completed by June 1, 2010. 

At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy. 

Cc: 	 Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager 
Tammy Munson, Director of Code Enforcement & Inspections 
File: Urban Insight 

O,\PLANIDRaTc:mpl....ITcmporary co 11·24-U9,doc 



14GARSOE DR 

14GARSOE DR 



[Tom Markley - 2 Gafsoe Drive, Single Family Site Plan Review 
~-- ----.-"~. ~ .~--.-.-.-.-.-.----~--. 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Code Enforcement & Inspections 
Date: 6/19/20099:39:24 AM 
Subject: 2 Garsoe Drive, Single Family Site Plan Review 

Hi all, this project meets the minimum site plan requirements for the issuance of the building permit. See 

UI for sign off. 


Thanks. 


phil 




JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A. 

Attorneys at Law 


477 Congress Street 

Suite 1104 


Portland, ME 04101~3427 


Thomas F. Jewell Email: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665 
Daniel W. Boutin Email: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com Fax: 207-774-1626 

May 15,2009 

Toby Hammond 
P.O. Box 488 
Naples, Maine 04055 

Re: Purchase of2 Garsoe Drive, Port!a.'1d, Maine 

Dear Toby: 

Enclosed please find copies ofall of the documents executed at the closing ofyour 
purchase of2 Garsoe Drive in Portland, Maine. 

Please feel free to call ifyou have any questions. 

TFJ/maj 
Enclosures 

mailto:dboutin@jewellandboutin.com
mailto:tjewell@jewellandboutin.com


214.34 

• 	 ISELLER'S STATEMENT 

Buyer: Toby B. Hammond and Barbara J. Hammond 
Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Seller: MADD, LLC 
Settlement Agent: Jewell & Boutin, PA 

(207)774-8665 
Place of Settlement: 477 Congress Street, Suite 1104 

Portland, ME 04101-3427 
Settlement Date: May 15, 2009 

Property Location: 	2 Garsoe Drive 

Portland, ME 04101 

Cumberland County, Maine 


CREDITS 

Purchase Price 120,000.00 
Cityffown Taxes 05/16109 to 07/01/09 real estate proration 

Less Total Credits to Seller TOTAL CREDITS 120,214.34 

DEBITS 

Commissions - Total commissions: % = 12,000.00 12,000.00 
Less Deposit Retained 

12,000.00 Dan Anderson 
Document Preparation Jewell &Boutin, PA 150.00 
State Tax/Stamps Cumberland County Registry of Deeds 264.00 
Deposit retained by seller 10,000.00 

Less Total Reductions to Amount Due Seller TOTAL DEBITS 22,414.00 

BALANCE 

To Seller 	 97,800.34 

BY:-t:=.~~~~_____ 

(MADD-HAMMOND.PFDIMADD-HAMMONDI1 0) 

http:97,800.34
http:120,214.34
http:120,000.00


BUYER'S STATEMENT I 
Buyer: Toby B. Hammond and Barbara J. Hammond 

Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 
Seller: MADD. LLC 

Settlement Agent: Jewell &Boutin, P.A. 
(207)n4-6665 

Place of Settlement: 477 Congress street. Suite 1104 
Portland. ME 04101-3427 

Settlement Date: May 15, 2009 
Property location: 	2 Garsoe Drive 3 


Portland, ME G41«1) olf/0 

Cumbet1and County, Maine 


DEBITS 

Purchase Pr1ce 120,000.00 
CityfTown Taxes 
wh charges 
Attorney's Fees 
11tte Insurance 
Reconing Fees 
State TaxlStamps 

05116109 to 07101109 real estate proration 
Jewell & BoutIn, PA. 
Jewell &Boutin, PA. 
Ticor TItle Insurance company 
CUmberland County Registry ci Deeds 
CUmbertand County RegIstry ci Daeds 

214.34 
20.00 

650.00 
360.00 
20.00 

264.00 
Gross Amount Due From Buyer TOTAL DEBITS 121,528.34 

CREDITS 

DeposIt or Earnest money 10,000.00 
Len Tota. Cred1t8 to Buyer TOTAL CREDITS 10,000.00 

BALANCE 


From Buyer 	 111,528.34 

(MADO.HAMMOND.PFOJMADO.HAMMONDI8) 

http:111,528.34
http:10,000.00
http:10,000.00


WARRANTY DEED 


KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that MADD, LLC, a Maine limited 
liability company with a place of business in Portland, Maine, for consideration paid, grant to 
TOBY B. HAMMOND and BARBARA J. HAMMOND of Naples, Maine as joint tenants 
between them, and ROBYN E. HAMMOND and JOSEPH D. SALA of 41 Northwood Drive, 
Portland, Maine 04103, as joint tenants between them, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the 
land in Portland, County of Cumberland and State ofMaine, bounded and described as follows: 

SEE EXHffiIT A ATTACHED HERETO 

Further reference is made in an Amended Subdivision Plat prepared for Philip and 
Charlene Jordan, showing above described parcel as Lot 29-B. Said plat is recorded in 
said Registry in Book 207, Page 122. 

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed from Charlene M. 
Jordan and Philip D. Jordan dated September 15, 2008 and recorded in the Cumberland 
County Registry ofDeeds in Book 26348, Page 133. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said MADD, LLC has been executed by its Manager 
Leonard Anderson has set his hand this isday of May, 2009. 

MADW! 
BY:-I~Ii::..-~~-=-________ 
Leonard Anderson 
Its: Manager 

STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND MaY/_f.~9 

Then personally appeared before me, Leonard Anderson in his capacity as Manager of 
MADD, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said 
capacity and the free act and deed of said company. 

~ 
';;[AOwtC1. 5 ::r~t/ 

Printe<i name of person taking 
acknowledgment 



EXBIBITA 


A certain lot or parcel ofland lying on the northerly side ofGanoe Drive and tile easterly side of 
Auburn Street in the City ofPortland. County ofCumberland. State ofMaine. bounded IUd 
described as foUows: 

Bepmins at a point in the eastedy sideline ofsaid Auburn S1reet at the southwesterly c:omer of 
land DOW or formedy ofJeDif« A Lloyd and PhyUls S. N"1Cbo1. as delcribed in a deed recorded 
in the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 21202. Pase 64. Thence: 

1) S 820:31'53· E by said land ofLloyd and Nichols and by land DOW or formerly ofChristopher 
S. Gravisl and Anita I. Oraviss as described in adeed reconIed In aid Registry ofin Book 

18249. Pase 310 a distance ofOne Hundred Sixty-N'me and 4M00 (169.40) feet to a point. 


2) S 0,-:zS'I2" W a distance ofOne Hundred Forty-Three and 311100 (143.31) feet to a point in 
the northerly sideline ofsaid Ganoe Drive. 

3) N 8:roT19" W by said GarsocrDrive adistance ofOne HuncInd Forty-N'me and 67/100 
(149.67) feet to a point ofcurvature. 

4) Northerly by said Ganoe Drive foUowiag acurve to the right baviDa aradius ofTweaty and 
001100 (~.o.o) feet. an arc ~ ofTbirty-Two and ~lOO (~.40) .feetto a poiDt in the 
easterly sideline ofRid Auburn Street, saUd point lying N 35-42'42" Wa dislaDce ofTwenty­
Eight and 97/100 (28.97) feet from the last deacnHd point. 

S) NonberIy by Aid Auburn Street followin8 a curve to the left -viDa a radius ofThineen 
ThouSlnd Seven HuDdred Eighty-Six and 001100 (1l,786.00) feet. an arc distlnCe ofYlfty-Two 
and SSll00 (S2.S5) feet to a point, saUd point Iyins N 07"34'40' E a distaDce ofFifly-Two and 
SSll00 (S2.S5) feet &om tho last described point. 

6) N 0n8'07" E by said Auburn Street adistance ofSixty-Eisht and 561100 (68.56) feet to the 
point ofbeginnins. 

Bearinp are baed on a plan entitled "Auburn Pines Subdivision" made by PiDk:ham " Greer 
dated April 28, 1999 and revised through July 7, 1999. reconIed ia the Cumberland County 
Registry ofDeeds in Plan Book 199, pase 393. 

The above described parcel contains 24,092 square feet. MeWna and intendins to describe a 
portion of the property conveyed to Charlene M. Jordan and Philip D. Jordan as described in a 
deed recorded in said Registry in Book 18642, Pap 122. 

The above described premiaea are subject to notes, conditions, restrictioas. and all other matters 
as set forth on Amended Subdivision Plat recorcled March I, 2007 in said Reaistry ofDeeds in 
PJan Book: 207, Pase 122, including but DOt limited to GeI1eraI Note '10. 

The above described parcel benefits from a utility easement lyins OIl the northerly side ofGanoe 
Drive in tho City ofPortland. County ofCumberland, State ofMaiDo, bounded and described as 
follows: 

http:1l,786.00


I 

!. 

i 

i
I 


Beginning at a point in the northerly sideline ofGarsoe Drive Ind the southeasterly comer oftile 
above described parcel. Thence: 

1) S S:r'07'19- E by said Ganoe Drive a distance ofTwenty and 17/100 (20.11) feet to a point of 
curvature 

2) Easterly by said Ganoe Drive (oUowio, a curve to the left bivinS a radius ofODO Hundred 
Seventy.Five and 001100 (175.00) feet. an arc distance ofTbirty·Six and 69/100 (36.69) feet to a 
point. 

3) N 57'03'55· W a distance ofSixty Two and 711100 (62.71) feet to a point in the easterly 
sideline oCtile above desc.ribed parcel. 

4) S 07'28'12- W by the said easterly sideline ofthe above described parcel a distance ofTbirty 
aad 39/100 (30.39) feet to the point oCbeginning. 

Bearin,gs are based 00 a plan eatitJocl "Auburn Pines Subdivisioa" made by Pinkham &. Greer 
dated April 28. 1999 and revised through July 7. 1999. recorded in the Cumbertaad County 
Registry ofDeeds in Plan Doole 199, Page 393. 

The above described easement contains 92l square feet. The above described ouemeat lies over 
• portion oftile property conveyed to CbarIeno M. Jordan aDd Philip D.lordan as described in. 
deed recorded in said Registry in Book 1864~ Page 122. 

.: . 

• IJ, 'f 



IIIIIIIII MAINE REVENUE SERVICES 
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 

00 DECLARATION 
*0599900* TITlE 36, M.RSA SECTIONS 4641-4641 N 

RETTD PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY 
1. COUNTY DO NOT USE RED INKI 
CUMBERLAND 

I I I I I I I I I I I I , I I 1 

2. MUNIOPAUTYITOWNSHIP 

PORTLAND BOOKIPAGE-REGISTRY USE ONLY 
I , I 1 I • 1 I 1 I 1 1 I I 1 1 I I I I I I I I I , 1 I • , 
3.GRANTEEI 3al Name (LAST. FIRST. Mil 3b) SSN or Federal lD 

PUROIASER HAMMOND, TOBY B. 004-44-2142 
I I I t I I , I 1 I I I I 1 I I I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I I . . I . I 1 1 1 1 1 , 
3d Name (LAST. FIRST. MI) 3d) SSN or FederailD 

HAMMOND BARBARA J. (SEE ATTACHED) 006-46-3064 
• I I I I 1', 1 I I I I I 1 1 1 1 I I I I I I I I 1 I , I I • I I I 1 • 1 1 1 , 1 

3<» MaIling Address

,P,q., Ji3qx, 488, 1 , 1 , , , I 1 1 , , , I , , , , , , 1 , I , I I 1 , I 

~~LES 
3g)State 3h)ZlpCode 

ME ,0~0,5~ , 11 I 1 1 I , 1 , , I I I , I I , I , 1 1 1 . I I I I I I '--'--' 

4.GRANTORJ 'lal Name (LAST. FIRST. MIl .lib) SSN or FederallD 

SELLER MADD, LLC 20-2822629
• • 1 • 1 • I 1 , , 1 • I • , I I I I I • I I I I I I I I I I , , I 1 1 I 1 I 1 , 
4<:) Name (LAST. FIRST. MI) 4d1 SSN or FederailD 

I 1 1 I 1 1 1 , , I 1 I 1 1 I 1 , , I 1 I I 1 , , I 1 1 1 , , , • , 1 1 1 • , , , 
.....) MlIttlng Address 

543 ALLEN AVENUE, , ! I , 1 , , , , , 1 1 I , , , , ! , 1 , , , , , I , , , , , , I , I 

4fIOty 4gIStiille 4h)ZipCode 

PORTLAND ME 04103 
I • 1 1 1 • 1 1 , 1 1 , 1 • 1 I 1 1 , • 1 , I I 1 , 1 , o........I--..J , 1 , , 1 • 

5. PROPERTY Sa) Map Block Lot Sub-lDt Check any that apply; 5bl 'JYpeofproperty-Enter1hecode 

386A - B­ 40 - number that boat describes 1he propeny 
, I I I I . I 1 1 . I I , 1 1 ~ being lOkI. (See Instructions) 
Sc) PhysJcallocation BNo tax maps exist . . I , 

2 GARSOE DRIVE PORTLAND Multiple parcels 5d)Aaeage: 

I 1 , , , , , 1 , I I I , I 1 1 , 1 , 1 . 1 1 o Ponion of parcel 1 , I , 1 1 I. t...-......L-.. 

6.TRANSFER 120000TAX 6a) Purchase Price (If the transfer Is a gift. enter·O") 6a $, , 1 I , I 1 1 f ,_ , 1 1.00 

6b) Fair Market Value (enter a value only ifyou entered·O" in 6a) or 
6b $, 120000 

1.00If6a) was of nominal value) , 1 I ,I 1 , 
1 " 

. 1 

6c) Exemption daim - 0 Check the box if either grantor or grantee is daimlng exemption from transfer tax and explain. 

7. DATE OF TRANSFER (MM-DD-YYYY) 8. WARNING 10 BUYER-Ifthe property is classified as Fannland, Open Space or 

ns-JS 1 2£t?7 Tree Growth. a Substantial financial penalty could be triggered by development, 
subdivision, partition or change in use. D CLASSIFIEDMON1H DAY YEAR 

9. SPECIAL ORCUMSTANCES-Were there anyspecial drcumstances In the transfer 0 10.INCOMETAXWITHHELD­ Buyer(s) not required to withhold 
which suggest that the price paid was either more or less than Its fair market value? Maine Income tax because: 
Ifyes. check the box and explain: ~Seller has qualified as a Maine resident 

A waiver has been receM!d from the State Tax Assessor 

Cleoos!dJrajion forthe property is less than $50.000 

11.0ATH A_re of..rma'!'-S fJ!" forth by11tle 36~7 hereby swear or afti~ ftteHY--:7. examined th~retum and to the best of 
ourk '!.:'l itk....... ndc te.Grantee(s)andGranto~, _ arerequired~w: 

Grantee /I./IIL. uate Grantor '/l./ Date £j 9 
Grantee - If.... ft .. ;rour" u 't-Date ill Grantor Date 

12.PREPARER NameofA~ Jewell & Boutin, P.A. Phone Number 207 774-6665 

Mailing Ad ss 477 Congress Street Suite 1104 E-Mail Address tjewell@jewellandboutin. 
Portland, Maine 04101 

http://WwW.malne.gov/".Yenue/~nsfertaxltranftrtax.htm 

http://WwW.malne.gov/".Yenue/~nsfertaxltranftrtax.htm


MAINE REVENUE SERVICES 

SUPPLEMENT TO THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX FORM 


This form is to be used In conjunction with the Real Estate TransferTax Form and provides additional information when necessary. 
Please attach this form to the original transfer tax form before submitting to the County Registry of Deeds. 

Use additional forms as necessary. 
If you have any questions, please contact the propertyTax Division at 207-287-2013 or e-mail: prop.tax@maine.gov. 

Additional Grantees/Purchasers - Last Name First 

1. HAMMOND, ROBYN E. 

2. SALA, JOSEPH D. 


3. 41 NORTHWOOD DRIVE, PORTLAND, ME 04103 


4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Additional Grantors/Sellers - Last Name First 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 


Social Security or Fed. 10 # 
007-80-2129 

098-70-2498 


Social Securi!y or Fed. 10 # 

Additional Municipalities Map-Block-Lot-Sub-Lot 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

PropertyTax Division, PO Box 9106, Augusta, Maine 04332 

mailto:prop.tax@maine.gov


_ 

1099-S DATA ENTRY FORM - REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION 


FEDERAL LAW REQUIRES THAT THIS FIRM, AS CLOSING AGENT, REPORT 
GROSS PROCEEDS OF REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS TO THE INTERNAL 
REVENUE SERVICE. NEXT JANUARY, BASED ON THE INFORMATION GIVEN 
BELOW, YOU WILL BE SENT A COpy OF A COMPLETED 1099-8 FORM FOR 
YOUR TAXES. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT LOSS OR GAIN FROM 
THIS TRANSACTION AND ITS EFFECT ON YOUR TAXES, YOU SHOULD 
CONTACT YOUR TAX ADVISOR. 

As the transferor in a "real estate transaction, " as defined in the regulations under Section 6045 ofthe 
Internal Revenue Code of1986. as amended, you are required by law to provide JEWELL & BOUTIN, 
P. A. with your correct taxpayer identification number. Jfyou do not provide JEWELL '* BOUTIN, P. 
A. with your correct taxpayer identification number, you may be subject to civil or criminal penalties 
imposed by law. This information will be provided to the Internal Revenue Service. 

i} NAME OF TRANSFEROR: 	 MADD, LLC 

ii) ADDRESS OF TRANSFEROR: 	 543 Allen Avenue 

Portland, Maine 04103 


iii) TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fill in one of the 
following) : 

a) Federal Tax ID Number: 20-2822629 

iv} CLOSING DATE: 	 May L5.2009 
v) TOTAL GROSS PROCEEDS: $120,000.00 

(If there is more than one seller, the amount of total 
gross proceeds to be reported for this seller is: 
$ ) • 

vi) PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 	 2 Garsoe Drive 
Portland, Maine 

vii) ,If you received or will receive property or services as 
part of the consideration, check here: 

viii) PRORA~~OF REAL ESTATE TAXES REIMBURSED TO SELLER AT 
CLOSING:- 7;;z!df.·sf 

CERTiFiCATiON 

UNDER PENALTiES OF PERJURY, i CERTiFY THAT THE NUMBER. SROWN ON 
THiS STATEMENT is MY CORRECT 

T::~i1~IDBNTJ: 
BY: ~ 
Leo~rt~a=r-d-9~n-d-e-r-s-o-n---------------Date 
Its: Manager 

http:120,000.00


CERTIFICATION - TRANSFEROR 


RE: 	 MADD, LLC to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. Hammond, 
Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Legal: 	 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

Section 1445 of the Internal Revenue Code provides that a 
transferee of aU. S. real property interest must withhold tax 
if the transferor is a foreign person. To inform the transferee 
that withholding of tax is not required upon the disposition of 
a U. S. real property interest by MADD, LLC: 

1. MADD, LLC's is/are not a foreign person, foreign 
corporation, foreign partnership, foreign trust or foreign 
estate (as those terms are defined in the Internal Revenue Code 
and Income Tax Regulations); 

2. MADD, LLC's federal tax ID No. is: 20-2822629; and 

3. MADD, LLC I S mailing address is 543 Allen Avenue, 
Portland, Maine 04103. 

The undersigned understands that this certification may be 
disclosed to the Internal Revenue Service by transferee and that 
any false statement contained herein could be punished by fine, 
imprisonment, or both. 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this 
certification and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is 
true, correct and complete. 

MADD,;L
BY: __~__~__________~~__________ 

Date Leonard derson 
Its: Manager 

NOTE: 	 The transferee must retain this certification until the end of the flfth taxable year 
following the taxable year in which the transfer takes place. The Internal Revenue 
Service may require this certificate to be filed with It This certificate Is furnished 
for the information of the transferee; the transferee should seek legal advice as to 
the effect ofsame. 



to 
act 

Leonard Anderson, 
act and deed in 

FORM REW-3 

MAINE REVENUE SERVICES 

Income Tax Division - REW 


P. O. Box 1068 

Augusta, Maine 04332-1068 


RESIDENCY AFFIDAVIT, ENTITY TRANSFEROR, 

MAl:NE EXCEPTION 3 (A) . 


Title 36 MR.S.A. § 5250-A provides that a transferee (buyer) ofreal property located in 
Maine must withhold tax ifthe transferor (seller) is not, as ofthe date oftransfer, a resident of 
the State ofMaine. To inform the transferee (buyer) that withholding oftax is not required upon 
the disposition ofa State ofMaine property interest, the undersigned hereby certifies the 
following on behalfofMADD, LLC: 

The above-named entity is a resident corporation, who 
is incorporated in the State of Maine or maintains a 
permanent place of business in Maine as of the date of 
transfer. 

The above-named entity is resident estate or trust, 
which has not established domicile outside of Maine as 
of the date of transfer. 

~	The above-named entity is a resident partnership of 
which at least 75% of ownership interest is held by 
residents of this state. 

1. 	 Transferor's employer identification number is 
20-2822629 

2. 	 Transferor's Maine office address is 543 Allen 
Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103 

3. 	 Transferor's mailing address: See Above. 

The above-named entity understands that this certification 
may be disclosed to the Executive Director by the transferee and 
that any false statement contained herein c uld be punished by 
fine, imprisonment, or both. 

MADD, 

r-/~-o1 BY: 


~----~----------------Date 

STATE OF MAINE 
CUMBERLAND, ss. May ~009 

Personally appeared the above and 
acknowledged the above instrument 
his said capacity and the free 



NOTICE PURSUANT TO 38 M.R.S.A. §563(6) 


MADD, LLC, as seller of the real property located at 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, 
Maine (the "Premises"), hereby files this written notice with Toby B. Hammond, Barbara 
J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala, as purchaser(s} of the 
Premises, in accordance with 38 M.R.S.A. §563(6). (Check A or B, as appropriate, and 
if B is checked, complete the information in B-1 and B-2.) 

~A. 	 To the best of my knowledge, no underground storage facility for 
the storage of oil or petroleum products exists on the Premises. 

B. An underground oil storage facility exists on the Premises. 

B-1. The State of Maine Registration numbers for all oil storage 
facilities on the Premises are as follows: 

No.________ 
No.________ 
No.________ 

(Use additional space at bottom of this page if necessary.) 

B-2. (Check one) The oil storage facilities have __ have not 
__ been abandoned in place (taken out of service for more than 
12 months), pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 566-A. 

B-3. The facility is subject to regulation, including registration 
requirements, by the Maine Department of Environmental 
Protection under 38 M.R.S.A. §§561 et. sea. 

Date: 4rrftt 



MADD, LLC 


ACTION TAKEN BY UNANIMOUS WR:ITTEN 

CONSENT OF MEMBERS AND MANAGERS w:rTBOUT MEETING 


Pursuant to 31 M.R.S.A. § 651, the undersigned being all the 

Members of MADD, LLC, hereby consent to and approve the adoption 

of, and hereby adopt, the actions below in the form of the 
".,..,. 

following 	votes the effective date of which shall be May~, 2009: 

VOTED: 	 That the Company be and hereby is authorized to 
sell the real estate located at 2 Garsoe Drive in 
Portland, Maine, to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. 
Hammond, Robyn E. Hammon and Joseph D Sala for the 
sale price of $120,000.00 pursuant to a purchase 
and sale agreement dated April 13, 2009. 

VOTED: 	 That the Company, by and through its Manager, 
Leonard Anderson, on behalf of the Company is 
hereby authorized and empowered to take all action 
necessary and to execute and deliver any and all 
documents reasonably deemed necessary to consummate 
the above transaction and that upon his due 
execution and delivery, such documents shall be 
binding in accordance with th 1 

Dated: )/t~r 

http:120,000.00


Tieor Title Insuranee Company 

Notice ofAvailability ofOwner·s TItle Insurance 

Case No. 683.00 

Date: Apri121. 2009 

To: Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Regarding property located at 2 Garsoe Drive. Portland, Maine 

A Mortgagee's Policy of title insurance insuring the title to the property referenced ahove is being issued to 
your mortgage lender, but that policy does not provide title insurance coverage to you. 

You may obtain an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance which provides title insurance coverage to you. The 
additional cost to you for an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance in the amount of$120,OOO.00 is $360.00, ifyou 
request it at this time. 

Ifyou are uncertain as to whether you should obtain an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance, you are urged to seek 

independent advice. /'"~ 

(/ 1/Y";;:::kt/ 
ThomSSF:eWel1, Agent 

/ IIWe do request an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance. (Payment ofthe additional premium is attached 
hereto.) 

__IIWe do not request an Owner's Policy of title insurance. 

Date:______________ 

http:of$120,OOO.00


TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 


OwnersCs) and Purchasens) Affidayit and Indemnity 


On oath, the undersigned depose(s) and state(s) that in connection with the premises located at 2 Garsoe 
Drive, Portland, Maine, which is being conveyed today by MADD, LLC to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. 
Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala: 
OWNERS AFFIDAVIT AND INDEMNITY: (I) (We) certify that there are no tenants or other occupants 
presently in possession ofthe premises (except as shown on Exhibit A attached) and that there is no person to 
whom a debt is due for personal labor or services performed or materials used in the erection, alteration, 
repair, improvement or removal ofa building or other structure upon the above land and buildings, by virtue of 
an agreement with, or by the consent of the undersigned, or of a person having authority from or rightfully 
acting for the undersigned in promising or furnishing such labor, services or materials, for work. actually 
performed during the past one hundred twenty (120) days, and have no knowledge ofany real estate licensee 
(broker or agent) who may assert a lien against the property b.1Sed on nonpayment ofprofessional services 
rendered by the licensee to facilitate the sale ofthe property. In the event that a debt is due for such work. done 
or materials used or services rendered, the undersigned herebyagree(s) to indemnify and hold harmless the 
Buyer(s), Ticor Title Insurance Company, and Jewell & Boutin, P.A. from any and all debts and costs of 
collection in connection with said debt. 

Leonard Ande 

STATE OF MAINE, COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. ss. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this j£ n:I'"1I:Jlbuda 

of aine, this Kday ofMay, 2009. 

MAnD, 
BY:~~~r-__~______________ _ 

PURCHASER(S) AFFIDAVIT: (l)(We) hereby certify that (l)(we) have not received notice ofany lien or 
potential lien filed or to be filed by a Real Estate Licensee who provided professional services to facilitate the 
sale of the property descn'bed above. In the event that a debt is due for such services rendered, the 
Undersigned hereby agree(s) to indemnify and hold harmless Ticor Title Insurance Company, and Jewell & 
Boutin, P .A. from any and all debts and costs ofcollection in connection with said debt 



JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A. 

Attorneys at Law 


477 Congress Street 

Suite 1104 


Portland, ME 04101-3427 


Thomas F. Jewell Email: tjewell@iewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665 
Daniel W. Boutin Email: dboutin@iewellandboutin.com Fax: 207-774-1626 

May 8, 2009 

Toby Hammond 
P.O. Box 488 

Naples, Maine 04055 


Leonard Anderson 
MADD,LLC 
543 Allen Avenue 
Portland, Maine 04103 

Re: Sale of2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

Dear Toby and Len: 

I have been asked to prepare documents evidencing transfer ofownership interest in 
the above property from MADD, LLC to Toby Hammond. Ideally, you should engage 
separate attorneys to represent your respective interests. In an effort to reduce costs, and 
because you have worked out an agreement between you without attorneys, you have asked 
me to prepare all the documents in this closing. 

I have prepared these documents to conform to the directions I have received from 
each party with whom I have discussed this. There are too many potential conflicts of 
interest to represent any particular party in this transaction. Therefore, I am preparing the 
documents as a "mere scrivener," without representation ofany partys particular interests. If 
you have any concerns with the effect these transactions will have on your position, you 
should engage independent counsel. 

At this juncture, I have not been asked to provide any advice on the potential tax 
consequences of this transaction and trust that you have heeded my suggestion that you 
discuss this matter with an accountant. 

I ask that each ofyou sign a copy ofthis letter indicating that you have reviewed this 
disclosure and that you understand and consent to my limited role. 

Tho-"Ioft~ 

TFJ/maj 

mailto:dboutin@iewellandboutin.com
mailto:tjewell@iewellandboutin.com


· 'I/We acknowledge that IIwe have read this disclaimer and understand that the legal services 
being provided to me/us in this transaction are limited only to that stated above. JlWe further 
acknowledge that IIwe am/are not represented by counsel in this transaction, grant my/our 

;~;;roreOOwWOOd~ilimY~~~ 


MAD~'C 
f-/~-{)l( 	 BY: 

~~~~=-----------
Date 	 Leonard derson 

Its: Manager 



Property Search Detailed Results 	 Page 1 of 1 

This page contains a detailed description ofthe Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom ofthe screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Number 1 	 of 1 

Parcel ID 386A B029001 

Location 34 GARSOE DR 

Land Use SINGLE FAMILY 

Owner Address 	 BELAIR NORMAN D & PAMELA J BELAIR JTS 
34 GARSOE DR 
PORTLAND ME 04103 

Book/Page 25176/122 

Legal 	 386A-B-29 
GARSOE DR 16-40 
21633 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land Building Total 

$95,900 $171,200 $267,100 

Property Information 
Year Built Style Story Height Sq. Pt. Total Acres 


2000 Ranch 1 1784 0.497 


Bedrooms Pull Baths Half Baths Total aooms Attic Basement 
3 2 6 None Full 

Outbuildings 
Type Quantity Year Built Size Grade Condition 

Sales Information 
Date Type price Book/Page 

06/07/2007 LAND + BLDING $370,000 25176-122 
01/01/2003 LAND + BLDING $242,500 18642-122 
12/18/2001 LAND + BLDING 17095-157 
11/15/2000 LAND $231,252 15849-074 

Picture and Sketch 
Picture 

Click here to view Tax Roll Information. 

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or ~: 


mailed. 


http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=386A B02900 1 &Card=l 6/2/2009 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=386A
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Page 1 of 1 
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http://www.portlandassessor.com/images/Sketches/02266501.jpg


CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2009-0054 

Zoning Copy Application I. D. Number 

5128/2009_Toby~Barbara Hamm~~d_~_~~~~_~~_~~_~~___Marge Schmuckal 
Application Date 

Applicant 

P.O. 488, Naples, ME 04055 .!I!'lgle Family Hom...!......__~__._~- ..- ..•- .•- .•-~~---~--~----~~--~~--

Applicanfs Mailing Address Project NamelOescription 

Hammond 2 - 2 Garsoe Dr , Portland, Maine 
-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-..~-.-..-.--~-..-.-~.-~ 

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site 

!-£~~~t~!!=1.2!!L4'!~-5(I.09 ~_~ge~t F~
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax 

-=--_~~_~~_~~_~__ _ 386A B040001 

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): 

Manufacturing 0 Warehouse/Distributi

~ New Building 

on Parking Lot 

Building Addition 

Apt 

Change Of Use ~ Residential 

0 Condo o Other (specify) 

0 Office Retail 

o 
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Proposed Total DistUrbed Area the Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: o Design Review 

o Site Plan (major/minor) o Zoning Conditional - PB Subdivision # of lots DEP Local Certification 

Amendment to Plan - Board Review Zoning Conditional· ZBA Shoreland Historic Preservation Site Location 

o Amendment to Plan - Staff Review o Zoning Variance 0 Flood Hazard Housing Replacement 

After the Fact - Major Stormwater Traffic Movement Other ..__.____~__~ 

After the Fact - Minor PAD Review 14-403 Streets Review 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date 512812009 

ReviewerZoning Approval Status: 
Approved Approved w/Condltions Denied 


See Attached 


Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to Additional Sheets 

Attachedo Condition Compliance 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee Required* o Not Required 

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

Performance Guarantee Accepted 0 

Inspection Fee Paid 0 

Building Permit Issue 0 

Performance Guarantee Reduced 0 

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

Final Inspection 

Certificate Of Occupancy 

Performance Guarantee Released 

Defect Guarantee Submitted 

Defect Guarantee Released 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 


submitted date 


date 


amount 

amount 

remaining balance 

Conditions (See Attached) 

signature 

signature 

amount 

signature 

expiration date 

signature 

expiration date 

expiration date 



------

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2006-0188 

Zoning Copy Application I. D. Number 

Jordan Charlene M & 9129/2003 

Application Date 

34 Garsoe Dr , Portland, ME 04103 Amendment to Plan· Auburn Pines Su 
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

34 - 34 Garsoe Dr, Portland, Maine 
Consultant! Agent Address of Proposed Site 

Applicant Ph: (207) 632-3175 Agent Fax: 386A 8029001 
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building Building Addition 0 Change Of Use Residential Office Retail 

Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot Other (specify) 

R2 
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

~ 	Site Plan Subdivision PAD Review 14·403 Streets Review 
(major/minor) # of lots 

o Flood Hazard Shoreland o HistoricPreservation DEP Local Certification 

Zoning Conditional Zoning Variance Other 
Use (ZBAlPB) 

Fees Paid: Site Pia $500.00 Subdivision Engineer Review 	 Date 912912006 

ReviewerZoning Approval Status: 
o Approved 0 Approved w/Condltions 

See Attached 
o Denied 

Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to Additional Sheets 

Attachedo Condition Compliance 

date 

Performance Guarantee Required· 	 Not Required 

• No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

Performance Guarantee Accepted 


date amount expiration date 


Inspection Fee Paid 


date amount 


o 	Building Permit Issue 

date 

o 	Performance Guarantee Reduced 

remaining balance signature 

o Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 	 Y
o 

Signature 

signature l 

o Conditions (See Attacha<p-;::;-;f::';,F)T.r,rO).F:::ziBZU[jj1L.~D5:liZf'l1!Gi]/I~\!.'[;rEE[c£I~0fO~"~Jl 
CITY OF p~)\fJm 

Final Inspection 


date 

OCT - 2 20eS 

Certificate Of Occupancy 


date 
 ----.-::-::; 
Performance Guarantee Released (-~~~.~!~(~-:!. '~---

date __-~ 

Defect Guarantee Submitted 


submitted date amount expiration date 


Defect Guarantee Released 


date 




MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES 
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

September 27,2006 

Mr. William Needleman, Senior Planner 

Department of Planning & Development 

City of Portland 

389 Congress Street 

Portland, Maine 04101 


RE: Auburn Pines Subdivision Amendment 
Lot #29 

Dear Bill: 

On behalfof Philip and Charlene Jordan, I am writing to request an amendment to Auburn 
Pines Subdivision, located at 34 Garsoe Drive, Portland. Auburn Pines was approved by the 
Portland Planning Board on July 13, 1999. 

Specifically, the owners oflot #29, Mr. & Mrs. Jordan, request the approval to divide their lot 
into two lots, lot 29A and lot 29B. This division is being proposed so that Mr. & Mrs. Jordan can 
convey the second lot to their daughter. 

The lot division has been configured to conform with all zoning requirements of the R2 
Residential district as well as creating a buildable window for a single family home. An updated 
wetland delineation was performed by Dale Brewer of Statewide Surveys, Inc. on August 19, 
2006. Refer to the attached wetland report. 

Please find enclosed six (6) copies of the following information: 

1. Site Plan Application 
2. Copy of Deed 
3. Wetland Report 
4. Amended Subdivision Plan 

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to call. 

Thank you for your consideration to this matter. 


Sincerely, 

~r::ociares 

. Mitchell 

Enclosure 

cc: Philip and Charlene Jordan 

THE STAPLES SCHOOL Telephone (207) 774-4427 
70 GENTER STREET Fax (207) 874-2460 
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 Website www.mitchellassociates.biz 

www.mitchellassociates.biz


City of Portland Site Plan Application 
.'.f you or the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the aty 
of liortland, payment arrangements must be made before permit applications can be received by the Inspections Division. 

Address of Proposed Development: 3+ ~ 1'2.\'JE Zone: ~2. 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure: Square Footage of lot: 

N.", . 4?/7'Z.fo if, ,f· 

Tax Assessors Chart, Block & lot: Property owner's mailing address: Telephone ##: 
"P\ot\L\P a c~L£N~.JO~ 

Chart# ~6 A Block# 1? Lot#21 34- Me-SOr:. t"e.,'1£ 
fbl'2:l'l..AND, M£ o+IO,? 

Consultant/Agent, mailing address, Applicant's name, mailing address, ProJect name: 
phone ## & contact person: telephone ##/Fax##/Pager##: 

AU~UIeN "PI ,,( e::,JO~ 'C. M\TC.\-\-EU...­ ~II..(P fI C.HARLSre. ~ 
MI1l:He:tL e Hn~ sueD'''' SloN,*~"DR.'\Ie.7() c.J!:MTER '$\ a:eT f!l~D, ME o4-IO~ AMEMOMGNr~DJM~ 04-\01 

TEL. ~'Z ... ~'1~..,-e... 774 - #~7 

Fee For Service Deposit (all applications) 
_($200.00) 

Proposed Development (check all that apply) 
_ New Building _ Bullding Addition _ Change of Use _ Residential _ Office _ RetaH 
_" Manufacturing· _ Warehouse/Distribution _ Parking lot 
_ Subdivision ($500.00) + amount of lots_ ($25.00 per lot) $ + major site plan fee if applicable 
_ Site Location of Development ($3,000.00) 

(except for residential proJects which shall be $200.00 per lot ) 
_ Traffic Movement ($1,000.00). _._ stormwater Quality ($250.00) 
_ Section 14-403 Review ($400.00 + $25.00 per lot) 
_ Other_______ 

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. ft.) 
_ Under SO,OOO sq. ft. ($500.00) 

_ 50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. ($1,000.00) 

_ Parking lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00) 

_ 100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. ($2,000.00) 
_ 200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft. ($3,000.00) 
_ Over 300,000 sq. ft. ($5,000.00) 
_ After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee) 

- Please see next page ­

http:1,000.00
http:5,000.00
http:3,000.00
http:2,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:3,000.00
http:c~L�N~.JO
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Minor Site Plan Review 
_ Less than 10,000 sq. ft. ($400.00) 

_After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee) 

Plan Amendments 
Planning Staff Review ($250.00) 

2 Planning Board Review ($500.00) 

Who billing will be sent to: (Company, Contact Person, Address, Phone #) 

f\-\\U? a C~~LSt--\~ .JO~ 


~+ ~E t>2.\'$ 

~P/ME ~IO? 


TEL. 6?~- ~17? 

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following: 
a. copy of application 
b. cover letter stating the nature of the project 
c. site plan containing the information found In the aftached sample plans checklist 
d. 1 set of11 x 17 plans 

Amendmentto Plans: Amendment applications should Include 6 separate packets of the above (a, b, & c) 
ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM 

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process which Is available on our web site: portlandmaine.gov 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner ofrecord of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I 
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as hfs/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to 0/1 applicable laws afthis 
jurisdiction, In addition If a permit for work described In thIs applIcation Is Issued I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by pe it at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions ofthe codes applicable 
to this permit. 

Signature of applica Date: 

uilding Permit application and associated fees will be required 
prior to. construction. 

http:portlandmaine.gov
http:1,000.00
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WARRANTY DEED 

Joint Tenancy 


~e Statutory Short Form 


KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That 

Susan W. Vines 

of Portland , County of Cumberland , State of Maine, 

for consideration paid, grant to Charlene M. Jordan and Philip D. Jordan 

Cl 


~f Westbrook , County of Cumberland , State of Maine, 

>< ' 

jSvhosemailing address is PO Box 682 , Westbrook, Maine 04098 
LU 
~ith warranty covenants, as joint tenants the land in Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of 
~ . 

ff}.raine, described on the attached EXHIBIT A • 
...J 

~ WITNESS our/my hand(s) and seales) this 31st day of December, 2002. 

w z Signed, Sealed a:nil Delivered ini presence of: 

Susan W. Vines 

STATE, OF MAINE December 31, 2002 

COUNTY OF Cumbeflmul 

Then personally appeared the above named Susan W. Vines and acknowledged the foregoing 

instrument to be his/her/their free act and deed. 

Before me, 

~11/~
a Public 

ted Name: JAMES M. AMENDOLARA 
My Commission Expires: A'Pl'ORNEY.AT LAW 

http:A'Pl'ORNEY.AT


DDC~= 298 Bk:18642 Ps: 123 

File No: 78200 

EXHIBIT 'A' 

A certain lot or parcel of land with any improvements thereon, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and 
State of Maine, and being Lot 29 as depicted on the Auburn Pine Subdivision Plan recorded in the Cumbenand 
County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 199, Page 393. 

The property described herein is conveyed subject to the general notes and conditions set forth on said plan 
together with the Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants for Auburn Pines as set forth in an instrument dated 
August 16, 1999 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 14981, Page 172. Also 
conveying an easement for access and installation and maintenance of utilities over and within the streets and 
way shown on said Plan. 

Rece;...,w 
ReCDrde4 Register or Deeds 

Jaa 02,2003 11:~:~9A 
Cuaberlllll' Coonh 
John S. 0 Iriea 

, . 
I 
I 



· Mr. John Mitchell 
September 5, 2006 
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STATEWIDE SURVEYS, INC. 
LAND SURVEYORS & SOIL SCIENTISTS 

35 Eastman Road Cape Ehzabeth, ME. 04107 
Phone/Fax: 207 767 4200 

06027W 

Mr. John Mitchell 
Mitchell&' Associates 

70, Center. Street 

Portland,ME' 

04107 


. Subject: 	 JordanWetlandsSurvey 

,Garsoe Drive 

Portland, ME 


JohIl, 

As requested, w~h&vecompletedthe wetlanddelineatio~at the Jordan property in Portland, Maine. 

The property fsshown asLot #29 on the "Auburn Pines", SubdivisionPlanprovided by your office. 

The ±45,726 if (LOS acre) lot h~ftontag~ on Auburn street and Gafsoe Drive and currently has a 

home located in the northerly portion ofthe lot.. We established the perimeter in.the field using the 


, ,"Auburn Pines" surVey plan prepaIed byPinkham&Gieer: We also used other supporting reference 

data including: the USDASoil Survey ofCumberland County, aridthe National Wetlands Inventory 

Map (ivWl)~Wehave prepared the followmg summary based on Ii field visit on August 19th and the 

reference materials used. We und~rstand thisinfonna!ion will be used for future planning for the 

property. 	 ' 

GPS equipment was used to map the project limits, wetland flagging and natural features mthe field. 
These features are shown on the wetlands plan previously submitted to your office. Two wetlands 
were delineated atthe site and designated as Wetland "A" (6,344 iP) and Wetland "B"(689 if). The 

"wetlands were further marked with sequentially numbered blue flags along the wetland/upland 
boundary to the proj~ limits. The wetlan.d boundaries have, also been registered to the~'Aubum 
Pines" subdivision plan. It should be noted that, the wetland flagging was located with GPS 
equipment and, could vary from actual survey locations. 

The lot generally drains southerly toward the ditch 8Iong Auburn Street. The open areas ofthe site 
are "smooth" and appear to have been graded previously. There are scattered wheel rutS evident, 
possibly from timber harvesting or the grading efforts. The wetlarids were previously delineated by 



Mr. John Mitchell 
September 5, 2006 

Page 2 

others as wetlands were shown on the "Auburn Pines" Subdivision Plan. We did not recover the 
previous wetland flagging in the field and re-delineated the jurisdictional wetlands at the site during 
our site visit. The previous wetland survey was likely completed prior to the construction involved 
with the "Auburn Pines" project. 

The surrounding uplands have a limited variety ofspecies including white oak (Quercus alba), red 
oak (Quercus rubra), white pine (Pinus strobus) and paper birch (Betula papyri/era) trees and 
saplings. These upland areas were mapped with the Elmwood series underlying the site by the SCS. 

1.0 Wetland Characteristics 

Three parameters are needed for jurisdictional wetlands, specifically the presence ofhydIlc soils, the 
prevalence .ofhydrophytes,and indicatorsof\vetland hydrology. Wetland "A" and Wetland "B" 
have been classified ':fromfield survey and further described below. Om observations ofthe natural 
wetlandscharacteristics.are consistent with accepted wetland parameters found inthe 1987 Corps oj 
Engineers Wetlands Delineation Manual (ACOE) and addressed in the following: 

• 	'. The wetland soils were poorly drained and. ''hydric'' as deffued in Field Indicators jor 
Identifying Hydric Soils In. New England, however intermixed very poorly or somewhat 
poorly drained soils may 8lso exist; The USDA Soil ConServation Service fonnerly mapped 
the soils in the Soil Survey ojCumberlandCounty as the poorly drained, Scantic silt loam 
(Sri). Our observations a1s0 found poorly drained soils resembling the Scantic Series. 

• 	 These freshwater (palustrine) wetlands have forested (PFO-i) areas in addition to intennixed . 
. scrub-shrubs (PSS) and open emergent areas (PEMJ.The wetlands typically have scattered· 

red maple (Acer rubrum), gray birch (Betula popu/fo/ia) and american elm (Ulmus 
americana) treesandsaplings with scattered speckled alder (Alnus incona), northern arrow­
wood (Viburnum dentatum), broadleaf meadowsweet (Spiraea latijolia) and winterbeny (Hex 
verticillata) shrubs with sensitive fern (Onoc/ea sensibilis), flat-topped aster (Aster 
umbellatus), rattlesnake grass (Glyceria canadensis), pointed broom sedge (Carex scoparia), 
goldenrods .(So/idago spp.) and sphagnummosses in the herbaceous layer. 

• 	 Wetland hydrology was evident With saturated cond.itions in the mapped wetland depressions 
of the "pit and mound" topography. The USGS Quadrangle Sheet of the area does not 
indicate any perennial watercourses on the property. 

2.0 Considerations and Recommendations' 

Wetlands at the site are regulated at the state and federal level in addition to the adopted local 
ordinances ofthe City ofPortland. Wetlands have limitations regarding land use to ensure protection 
to the natural resource. We understand pennit/s will be required to discharge fill exceeding 4,300 ff 
into wetlands not classified as "Wetlands ojSpecial Significance". However, the ordinances should 
be reviewed and followed prior to any new proposed use affecting the wetland areas. We 
recommend contacting the Code Enforcement Officer (CEO) to determine the application procedure 
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I ONE AND TWO FAMILY I PLAN REVIEW CHECKLIST 
Soil typelPresumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.1) 

" : 'Component" ;i.:;;;;::'~;'i0·'; !;;~;~ir;~{; '~-i';{> .'~":·i;;fSilr;'"'., 111 ". ;"'t~· ?~;:I!;F ' Fi'iidiiigs:; ,.;, "'Ylt'e~isfon~:6~ 'i, ':T,Date
i";. , ",", ,', ,", '" '" i.;:,:':"," ).' 

••,' ., " ' , '~""",;" '-") , ' ,'.,' " po c ' 

STRUCTURAL &~-tD~~ 
Footing Dimensions/Depth 
(Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), ~~~~; 
(Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1) 

?lplVV?--- (:b~ ~ ~cL
Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing 
(Section R405 & R406) Of-S~~ A{~.~1£-

tL1tVentilation! Access (Section R40S.1 & R40S.3) 
Crawls Space ONLY 

&?iQ~ O~Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6) 
.> 

flv~~i &1J:s 

Lally Column Type (Section R407) I~)~ -­
Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2» ~-p-r~ 
Built-Up Wood Center Girder f-;vL ~5~ S~ ~~> iSpes ?Dimensionffype 
SilllBand Joist Type & Dimensions ~ ~!J)~ 

) 

IFirst Floor Joist Species ftm~~ cOLDimensions and Spacing 
(Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2) ) 

Second Floor Joist Species ~ {'(lMstu Ot..­Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & 
Table R502.3.1(2) ) 
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species 
Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) VV'k' r/l
andRS02.4(2)) 



·­

Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table 
R802.5.1(1)· R 802.5.1( S» (;; rz­ U~fe~ JLt~ ()L
Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section 
RS02.3 & RS02.3.1) 
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and rOQf 3I~1 ~ 1(2 Q)L 6L­(Table RS03.2.1.1(1) '*~X-
Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2) ) ~~ ?A(D3,
iPrivate Garage 
(Section R309) lUt 
Living Space? 
(Above or beside) 

C) G1~~tL5(~
Fire separation (Section R309.2) 

Opening Protection (Section R309.1) ~~ 
Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings 
(Section R310) .f;c}T(fl.5 .~~~ n~ 

J

Roof Covering (Chapter 9) 
~ it'/,(-{d!ff ()G 

Safety Glazing (Section R308) tJk if/Ir 
Attic Access (Section R807) 

t/k'~K 
rJfrChimney ClearanceslFire Blocking (Chap. 10) MY 

~'tlj ... J~)
Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2) OLUf\ ~ I..{ r L {2-'/-iC ') 
Energy Efficiency (Nl101.2.1) R-Factors of 
Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U­ dLOte
Factor Fenestration - ....- .. ~.-.--
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Type of Heating System 

Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312) 
Basement 

Number of Stairways 

Interior 

Exterior 

Treads and Risers 
(Section R311.5.3) 

Width (Section R311.5.1) 

Headroom (Section R311.S.2) 

Guardrails and Handrails 
(Sec~ion R312 & R311.S.6 - R311.5.6.3) 

Smoke Detectors (Section R313) 
Location and tvoelInterconnected 
Draftstopping (Section R502.12) and 
Fireblocking (Section (R602.8) 

Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and 
IBe.:: -:- 2003 (Section 1207) 

De~kConstruction (Section RS02.2.1) 

~-
/ 
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J at­
3~~ 
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cnY OF POR1UND. MAINE i 
Department of Building Inspectionl 

• 
 ~rtifirate of ~mq 

LOCAnON 14GARSOEDR 	 CBL 386A B040001 

Issued to Hammond Toby B Etal Jts & !Port Construction 1Dan HiggRfte ofIsstf: 12/07/2009 

Up. i. to ndifJ that the buJ1ding, premises. or part thereof. at the ~ location. bunt - altI:red 

_ cbanged IS to use under Building Permit No. 09-052} has bad final inspe<.~ bas been found to codorm 
substantially to requirements of ZoninB Ordinance and Building Code of the <*y. and is bereby approvai for 
occupancy or usc. limited or otherwise, IS indicated below. 1 

PomoN Of BuIlDING OR PItEMISES 	 APPRO"fD OCaJPANCY 

Entire 	 sm~' Family Residence 
Use roupR3 
T 5B 

LImIting Conditioos: IRC tzOO3 
This is a temporary occupancy certificate, which expires o~ June 1, 2009. All required site work is to be 
completed by June 1,2009. 



Original Receipt 

...._--. .;;:J .20 (1 7 

Received from 

location of Work 

cl.() :2 0 

Permit Fee Site Fee: _...::;-"';,...'/_0_0_'__ 

Cost of Construction Building Fee: 

$-----~ 

1'r;:
Certificate of Occupancy Fee: ---:__-___ 

.i/r; 0 r ,,-.'Po 
Total: q ...... r;;;" 

,./, 

~) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan IU2)_ 


Other_________ 

CBl: '-iFi(r' d i I/O 
::Iili .­

Check #:_______ Total Collected $ 435~ 

j 

No work is to be started until permit is~ed. 

Please keep original receipt for your redords. 


TakenbY:~(_~/---~~/J~.~/~~~---------
I 

/~ITE - Applicant's Copy 
~...~ Office Copy 

~"~~ . y 
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Date: 
MAY 5, 2009 

IsauedFor:SITEPLAN 
APPROVAL AND 
CONSTRUCTION 

Revisions: 

Reproduction or reuse of 
thia document without the 

esprened written conaent of 
lfitobell ac Anociate. i8 prohibited. 

TItle: 
EROSION k SEDIMENTATION 
CONTROL PLAN, DETAILS k 

GRADING PLAN 

II ~.AIA· 1 ·=~O· 

~ 

GRADING PLAN 


SCALE: 1"=30' 


PROVIDE 1 t4CH UP 
ALONG GUTTER 
Lt4E TO HAt4TAlN 
GUTTER UNE fLOW 

CI r~ .. _.!_ 1 
[ JUN l 9 2009 J 

1 . 
L _ 1&'~.'\v-\' ~'""'- 'r r:,1 

"' L • 
~ "'\ <-'I \ ih _"<p-', r- <.~~ i 
.', n.)." -rf ~"jH.~ I" ~_'T 

NOTE: NO TREE CUTTING. FILLING OR DISPOSAL 
OF YARD WASTE SHALL BE PERMITTED IN 
DELINEATED WETLAND AREAS. 

II 
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SCHEDULES A A ~~ 
HAMMOND / SALA RESIliENCE ~X~C\ 

GARSOE DRIVE, PORTLAND, MAINE r.Ll_ LUMBER""", 
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LOCATION MAP (D
SCAlf:' N:f.s. -

ZONtlG REQ~MENT& REQURfD PROPO~ 

1. ZONI<G OI&TI1lGT' R2 - RE5IOENTiAl 
2. ~i'U1 LOT ~ZE CRt\>IlENTIIIL)' 10.000 &.f 24,OQ2 !>.F. .. 
 ::\. I1Nn1..I1 ARU ~ DWl:LLNC UNIT, 10.000 S.F. 

4. MINJi'U1 STREET FRONTAGe ~ frET l"~.M FEET 
5. 	 11N1i'U1 YARD lJIMtN5101i5' 

~ONT YARD (PIIlNClPAL !>nucTutt)· 25 FffT. 25 frET 
REAR YARD (~ff'AL &1RI)(;1Ln)' 25 frET. 18.•" frtT 
5IDE YARD' 12 fELT 

\. 2 STOillfS' 14 frET 

THf WllYfH Of ONE 5IDt: YARD MAY BE REOUCED ONE fOOT 
FOR MRr fOOT mAT THE OTtI/.'R S4lf YARD 1& 
COItRE&PONONGLY IliCREA&!:D. llIJT NO 51P1' rARD 5HALL Bf 
LESS Tl1AN 12 FEJ:T. 

001[' WE!>T 5IOf At£) ~EAR 5E15ACKS 1lA5[O ON 25fT 
5ElBACK FROf1 WETLAND. 

.. MAlCIMUM LOT COVERAGe' 207. OF AREA 1 PERCENT 
7. HNf'U'1 Lor WIOTH- eo fEU 1"~.f1' fErr 
a. I1~MUM HflCMT CPRINCI'AI. &TRUC ~), :;5 fEET ::\0 FEET 

IZtDAI. HOTE&­

1. M& Nr:IUD *- I'I.NI _& M OIIGIW. LDT 2q lITO TWOlOTIi. lor _ 10/1) Lor _ 

%. AU. CCNIIIIICIIIft Of AIftO¥N. ,ell TIl!: OIIGIW. tuIIIJM5IOIt 'N.IUIH I'N!$ f:I.IIlI\II6!Cl _ liT. I'OIfIUIID. 111: 'Dlml __ 2G. _ 

N'l'LT TO LDTf> _ "., Lor __~. 1'l.Nl1I00K 1"" 

~ACZ _ !lATtIl AUGlJIiT11. 1.... 


~M~Af>__ DD.HAmllll'l1AIJ:A._Of 
f>TA_ 5U1M:n., f«;. 011 AUCiUf>T '1'1. 2OOQ. 

'" M wt:IUICI II(:iUOIIIH _ IW'I'ED ..-:; A ~ I'lIO--lIM _ 
ltIf WIII1 !iLIH'I!'I!It CW_f> "., ~ VII/(f I'1IOIt ~n.w. 
IlUIt\/E'I'm LOCATICHIi. 

,. ~ N'0IVIl11Oll I'!1t -N.IUIH I'M:Ii tI.\!IDMIDI" I'I!I!PIIIIED trr _ + GlIal! !lATtIl __ 2A 1.... JIEWim TIKI Ul!.OI'I'I _ 
" I'I.NI IlOOII ,.. PAIZ _ 

~ PeW _ IIt1NJ. ItAVI! IT& _ CILIoIIll' \IeIU r'll0II TII!:_, 

7. PeW LDT IIt1NJ. II[ fICII'II%I) Ill' !'IIU: _ "'" WArot. 

II. I'OW!R. lUmIOIC "'" CMI.I: 5IW.l. II[ UICUGIICUCI, 

q. PeW LOT 5IW.l. __ TIl!: ~ IX A PeIOII. em: I'I.NI 'OK _ "., AIftO¥N. _ TO M IMUIoIICt IX A IIUJlIIG _. 

10. 	c.oHtI11CIN IX AIftO¥N.' lliAT IMr I'!IIWIT 6T1U:IUII!' 010I1I': AIO/OII
GAIIAGO eOII&'IUml 011 Lor .. 16 IIEQI.IICD TO UTIJU 1111!' IIUJlIIG 
~ All _ OK TIl!: ~ _ I'UII. "'" NO TIm!' 
CUT1IiG ell 1lIIO'!UIIIIAIICl 16 AlJ.OIWJ) 14 1lif ~ml WE1'I.MG& At;
tI10IIk ... _ Nt!XII'EIIT I'I.NI IItW.I. II[ I'IIrI'IIIIED'OK "'-11 
IIOMI) _lUll!' _ 1lif wt:IUICI «All All ... 'NO 'ilia"" CU\"IIIG. 
NO ru. NO yoWl WAII1t. NOT TO 1lII01IM' M/U.. 1111! ~ 1'1.41 
"'" TIl!: 'NO lIQiE CIJT'I1I(l, 110 ru. NO YoWl WAII1t. NOT TO _11M'
IIf&TlE11OII If> TO II[ _ " M DUD _ 1111!' II:W LOT 
All) A tIM.tI OF _ I'ItIIWIEKT llUM!T IWICI!IIS .. TO Ill': III10WH 
011 1111!' I'I.4T "., MTAI.I.I!ll 0IH!iIR III1QWIItC. 1lif lIlTS IX TIl!: 
DD.HATtIl wr;nMI)6. 

11.. Ttt& I'I.NI ~ _ I'I.NI ~SI!J) !lATEII or:_ '" :IOOIi" 

LEGEND 

~XISllNe> ftON PN C-o-I 
PROPO&!:D ftON PlH 

EXI51lNG MONUME~T 

EXIS1lNG LIGMT POLE 

PROPERTY "!NE 

EASE~NT UNE 

S!TBACK UNE 

um Of WfnAND 

EDGE Of PAVEMENT 

CONTOU~S 

nR LNr 

CATCHBA5IN 

rXISllNG SEWER 

EXIS1lNG WATER 

PROPO&!:D &~W~ 

PROPO&ED WATE~ 

PROPOSED TRU& 0 

1D1lFIC6JKl1f 

SUfMYQIIS CERnFlCAnON IS '10 11£ CONFllUlAnONS AND AREAS 
CII' 11£ PROPOSE!) PAR<nS ONlY. 1NRlRIIA1IOII FOR 1HE 
P£RIMElER CII' 1HE QRIQONAI. I.OT 2t IS 8ASEll armEI..Y ON A 
PlAN ElfII11.El) "NJ8URN PINES !lJBDlIISON" PREPARED BY PlNt<HAW 
" GREER !lAlED APRL 28, 11189 RE\f.i1EIl 1HRIJ 7/20/l1li. RECXlRDED 
IN PlAN IDOl( 119 PAGE 3113. 

Rei J. cm-, PI.S flZ13 
1ltcornb AIIockltoo 

tr 	 ~~ __ -L __ .~-----). 
I:I~I,I J''ffl~P;f7>;'' -­

~ I I 

~ I I 
~ I 
< I 

~ I ~II I ~ \. ..>.....:............./:.:'.:~:...~..>.,c.:·.:.'.c.·.'•.~.... ~.'}......'::..;.;.:.....::...":.•. ,;'::'(.' " 

I I I \ ....•. / ..':.~::;~ ..~:i,~< .:.... 
IV1' 
~ 

I 

I I J..I............ <:,(:;0..'~:t.;;.:)'..-.. . 

i.:3 /'"
l LOT2'" / 

h 

II I ~~J'!" 
I \ \ 
I 
I 

:~m-~I I "'.... - -~. -::; 
6'---'11 

\11------------
\ I 

--

LOT z<IA 
~.f. 
O.!50 /11:,. 

BXISTlNG CONDmONS
\ I 

&CALE' 1"-30'V 

HOTr;' 
20 n. WID[ 1lW'IAGr: LOT 30 
EAIiDfiIT TO ll1f CITY IX 
l'OItnAII), 
fUll 500K ,'1'\ PACiD'!3 

\ 
1'110'IIII% A HI'ItU4 IX 
(.3) liON EI.JM:Y PH> 

. A& 5I1OMI TO mKAn: 

LOT 28 

AUGlJST 11. 1'l1l'i 

I 
~ < 

All DNENSl0N5 fOR 5ET8ACK5 
SHALL BE TO fAGf Of 5TRUGTlRf OR 

lP-DOWN 
CUaI 

LAYOUT PLAN 

~ 

LOT 2"11 

~~JI. 

')fI)Gt! IX wr:lUH! 

,.W-1- "'C' 

/:'. :.>.;: •.... \\,." 

k ....... t'\ 
" ' ", 

l"'j'/
u' 

GARSOB DRIVE ~ 
r---+--.--------6"----w------+I-+I-----------

---------- --

/; 

~ 

fAGE Of EAVES. 

SCALE' 1'..::;0' 

PLANT Ll5T 
IIt1' QT'/' l!OTAHI:N. MII"l: C()l<l1~ IWr: !WU 

TREE!> 

F. P5 /'WKJ!J I'!JII!inVAHC<4 '5l.t1I1T' 5l.!1HIT CRt£N A~H 2.5" CAL. 

iDah;-: 5, 2::&- - ] 

IIIued F«: SJTB PUN 
APPROVAL AND 
CONSTRUCTION 

FIevitIcnI: 

I 

"~O'I'nI""oI 
tat. llocua:t.Qt W1tho1l1. tJ:i;• 

..~ 1rr\tiq COftMDt of 


ltitcun a ~t.. .II: pl'olUldWd, 
~ 
111111: UlSTING 

CONDmONS 
AND 

lAYOUT PLAN 
'- ­

8caIa: ,'.30' 

o 	 '0 20 30~ 1IO,1t. 

I Iru I 

~Iil
WJI11 


~For. 
I~LLCc/o L .in4encn:l 


!U.S Allen A.. 

PortJ-.u.d. ~ 04.103 

Tel: (201) ''''-111& 


I'repInd By: 


IO'ICIIILL .. _TIll 

?O __;;:":t.":i..'='" 
PorUcd.. MCu O4un 
TIOI: (21)7) ?7,-"'2? 

~~ 

~ ~ 

~ ~ 

~ 

~ 
00 

@ 

01 i 


I 

http:llocua:t.Qt
http:ElfII11.El
http:WE1'I.MG

